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12.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies in Force and Issued in 
Canada, 1933. 

Type of Policy and 
Nationality of Company. 

Newly Issuec [. In Force. 

Type of Policy and 
Nationality of Company. 

Number. Total 
Amount. 

Average 
Amount of 
a Policy. 

Number. Total 
Amount. 

Average 
Amount of 
a Policy. 

ORDINARY POLICIES— 

Canadian companies 

British companies 

139,756 

4,240 

108,215 

% 

344,573,537 

10,368,209 

151,102,846 

% 

2,466 

2,445 

1,396 

1,660,846 

38,037 

724,471 

% 

3,815,248,264 

100,915,324 

1,219,504,460 

$ 

2,297 

2,653 

Foreign companies 

139,756 

4,240 

108,215 

% 

344,573,537 

10,368,209 

151,102,846 

% 

2,466 

2,445 

1,396 

1,660,846 

38,037 

724,471 

% 

3,815,248,264 

100,915,324 

1,219,504,460 1,683 

All Companies 253,211 506,044,592 2,006 2,423,354 5,135,668,048 2,119 253,211 506,044,592 2,006 2,423,354 5,135,668,048 

INDUSTRIAL POLICIES— 

Canadian companies 

British companies 

113,103 

19,596 

403,187 

49,297,095 

4,668,557 

80,619,533 

436 

238 

200 

396,460 

97,445 

3,431,510 

151,715,120 

16,032,368 

624,088,453 

383 

165 

113,103 

19,596 

403,187 

49,297,095 

4,668,557 

80,619,533 

436 

238 

200 

396,460 

97,445 

3,431,510 

151,715,120 

16,032,368 

624,088,453 182 

All Companies 535,886 134,585,185 251 3,925,415 791,835,941 202 535,886 134,585,185 251 3,925,415 791,835,941 

13.—Insurance Death-Rates in Canada, 1930-33. 

1930. 1931. 

Type of Insurer. Number 
of Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk. 

Number 
of Policies 
Termin
ated by 
Death. 

Death-
rate per 
1,000. 

Number 
of Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk. 

Number 
of Policies 
Termin
ated by 
Death. 

Death-
rate per 

1,000. 

All companies, ordinary 

All companies, industrial 

Fraternal benefit societies... 

2,408,286 

4,279,895 

223,816 

13,777 

31,365 

3,158 

5-7 

7-3 

141 

2,510,889 

4,261,714 

219,418 

14,365 

29,275 

3,134 

5-7 

6-9 

14-3 

Totals 6,911,997 48.300 7 0 6,992,021 46.774 6-7 

1932. 1933. 

All companies, industrial 

Fraternal benefit societies... 

2,513,684 

4,186,083 

213,403 

14,769 

29,332 

3,137 

5-9 

7 0 

14-7 

2,462,673 

4,024,931 

207,843 

14,301 

26,855 

3,068 

5-8 

6-7 

14-8 

Totals 6,913,170 47,238 6-8 6,695,447 44,224 6-6 6,913,170 47,238 6-8 6,695,447 44,224 


