12.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies in Force and Issued in Canada, 1933.

Type of Policy and Nationality of Company.	Newly Issued.			In Force.		
	Number.	Total Amount.	Average Amount of a Policy.	Number.	Total Amount.	A verage Amount of a Policy.
		\$	\$		\$	\$
ORDINARY POLICIES-						
Canadian companies	139,756	344,573,537	2,466	1,660,846	3,815,248,264	2,297
British companies	4,240	10,368,209	2,445	38,037	100,915,324	2,653
Foreign companies	108,215	151,102,846	1,396	724,471	1,219,504,460	1,683
All Companies	252,211	596,044,592	2,006	2,423,354	5,135,668,048	2,119
INDUSTRIAL POLICIES-			, , , ,			
Canadian companies	113,103	49,297,095	436	396,460	151,715,120	383
British companies	19,596	4,668,557	238	97,445	16,032,368	165
Foreign companies	403, 187	80,619,533	200	3,431,510	624,088,453	182
All Companies	535,886	134,585,185	251	3,925,415	791,835,941	202

13.—Insurance Death-Rates in Canada, 1930-33.

	1930.			1931.		
Type of Insurer.	Number of Policies Exposed to Risk.	Number of Policies Termin- ated by Death.	Death- rate per 1,000.	Number of Policies Exposed to Risk.	Number of Policies Termin- ated by Death.	Death- rate per 1,000.
All companies, ordinary	2,408,286	13,777	5.7	2,510,889	14,365	5.7
All companies, industrial	4,279,895	31,365	7.3	4,261,714	29,275	6.8
Fraternal benefit societies	223,816	3,158	14-1	219,418	3,134	14.3
Totals	6,911,997	48,300	7.0	6, 992, 921	46,774	6-7
	1932.			1933.		
All companies, ordinary	2,513,684	14,769	5.9	2,462,673	14,301	5.8
All companies, industrial	4,186,083	29,332	7.0	4,024,931	26,855	6.7
Fraternal benefit societies	213,403	3,137	14.7	207, 843	3,068	14.8
Totals	6,913,170	47,238	6.8	6,695,447	44,224	6·6